

ITEM NO.1611

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 266/2026

ANU VIRENDRA PRADHAN ALIAS ANU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 31391/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 31392/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Akshat Bajpai, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Parmanand, Adv.
Ms. Vedika Dalmia, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the Marriage Petition No.551 of 2025, titled as " Virendra Kumar Pradhan Vs. Anu Virendra Pradhan alias Anu Kumari" pending before the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (S.D.) at Vasai, District Thane, Maharashtra.

(RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA)
PS to Addl. Registrar

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER