

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 266/2026

ANU VIRENDRA PRADHAN ALIAS ANU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

Condonation of Delay has been filed

IA No. 65011/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Akshat Bajpai, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Parmanand, Adv.
Ms. Vedika Dalmia, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter on 22.04.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the
concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and
compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AP